### **RESOLUTION NO. 5 OF 2020**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DESIGNATING DEPOSITORY(IES) FOR TOWNSHIP FUNDS

WHEREAS, Mount Joy Township intends to deposit Township funds in one or more financial institutions; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Mount Joy Township designates such depository(ies) in the course of its annual organization meeting; and

**WHEREAS**, Section 708 of the Second Class Township Code, 53 P.S. § 65708, requires that the board of supervisors of any second class township designate the depository(ies) of township funds by resolution.

# NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP:

The following financial institutions are hereby designated as depository(ies) of Township funds:

### ACNB

### BB&T

Pennsylvania Local Government Investment Trust.

ADOPTED this 6<sup>th</sup> day of January 2020.

Mount Joy Township Adams County, Pennsylvania Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors

Attest:

Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary

John E. Gormont, Chairman

SEAL

*I, Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary for Mount Joy Township, do hereby attest that the foregoing Resolution No.* 5 of 2020 was voted upon and approved by unanimous vote of the Board of Supervisors on the 6th day of January 2020.